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VIA HAND DELIVERY

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary
c/o Natek, Inc., Inc.
236 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E.
Suite 110
Washington, DC 20002

Re: Arrowhead Global Solutions, Inc.

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By its attorney, Arrowhead Global Solutions, Inc. ("Arrowhead") hereby requests the
Commission to update the entries in the IBFS for the C-band transmit/receive earth stations listed
in Attachment A hereto to reflect that these earth stations are operated by the Federal Aviation
Administration ("FAA"). Arrowhead seeks this relief pursuant to the Commission's letter,
released June 15, 2006 regarding other earth station authorizations held by the FAA,1 and in
order to ensure that the earth stations listed below, which are utilized to support FAA operations
in Alaska in connection with the Alaska National Airspace Inter-facility Communications
Systems ("ANICS"), are fully protected.

Letter from Scott A. Kotler, Chief, Systems Analysis Branch, Satellite Division, International Bureau, to
Dr. Abdul Rana, dated June 15, 2006, DA 06-1282.
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Should any questions arise concerning this matter, please feel free to contact the
undersigned counsel directly.

Sincerely,

Eric Fishman
Attorney for Arrowhead Global Solutions, Inc.

Attachment

cc: Scott A. Kotler
Chief, Systems Analysis Branch
Satellite Division
International Bureau
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Attachment A

IBFSFileNo.
SES-LIC-2005 1 02 1 -0 1 43 7
SES-LIC-20051021-01438
SES-LIC-2005 1 02 1 -01 439
SES-LIC-20051021-01440
SES-LIC-20051021-01441
SES-LIC-20051021-01442
SES-LIC-2005 1 02 1 -0 1 443
SES-LIC-20051021-01444
SES-LIC-20051021-01445
SES-LIC-2005 1 02 1 -0 1 446
SES-LIC-2005 1 02 1 -01 447
SES-LIC-20051021-01448
SES-LIC-20051021-01449
SES-LIC-2005 1 024-01 46 1

Call Sign
E050295
E050296
E050297
E050298
E050299
E050300
E050301
E050302
E050303
E050304
E050305
E050306
E050307
E050312

City
Togiak, Alaska
Savoonga, Alaska
Mekoryuk, Alaska
Indian Mountain, Alaska
Dillingham, Alaska
Cape Lisburne, Alaska
Ambler, Alaska
Adak, Alaska
lanana, Alaska
Cordova, Alaska
Valdez
Hooper Bay, Alaska
Buckland
St. George

#4192379 vl


